2003/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 7.1-29
Linear modules HMPL
�High precision
�Extremely dynamic
�Modular functionality
�User-friendly installation
system
H

(up to the intermediate position)
193 020 BM-HMPL-20-...1)-...2)
Ordering example
Existing:
HMPL-16-100-AI
Desired intermediate position:
Advance 25 mm
Required kit:
193 021 BM-HMPL-16-100-25M
1) Indicate stroke length of the existing HMPL linear module.
2) Indicate desired intermediate position measured from the retracted end position.
3) The mid-position cylinder should be throttled during the following motion sequence: From HMPL advanced, to HMPL intermediate position.
H
an
d
li
n
g
u
n
it
s
Li
n
ea
r
m
od
u
le
s
7.1
2003/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 7.1-61
Linear modules HMPL
Technical data
Ordering data – External passive intermediate position
Combined with linear module HMP
The intermediate position in the Z axis
is approached with extended Y axis.
A counter-stop for the stop element (in
this case mounted on the reinforcing
plate VP on the linear module HMPL)
must be provided by the user.
Y
Z
Linear module Z axis
∅ HMPL-12-...1) HMPL-16-...1) HMPL-20-...1)
[mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
Y axis
HMP-16 196 168 HMMP-12-E 196 167 HMMP-16-E 196 166 HMMP-20-E
HMP-20 –
9 9
HMP-25 –
HMPL-12 196 168 HMMP-12-E 196 167 HMMP-16-E –
HMPL-16
9 9
HMPL-20 196 166 HMMP-20-E
1) Reinforcing plate VP is required for this function, or, in the event of retrofitting, kit BVP-HMPL-...
Ordering data – Passive intermediate position

Accessories
Ordering data
For piston∅ Remarks Order code Part No. Type PU1)
[mm]
Centring sleeve ZBH Technical data� 1 / 10.1-19
12 … 20 For front plate Z 150 927 ZBH-9 10p
Inscription label SBS
12 … 20 For labelling the linear module – 193 125 SBS-8x10 44g
1) Packaging unit quantity
Ordering data – Proximity sensor for slot type 8, magneto-resistive Technical data� 1 / 10.2-13
Mounting Switch Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Typeg
output Cable M8 plug M12 plug [m]
yp
NO contact
Insertable from PNP 3-wire – – 2.5 525 898 SMT-8F-PS-24V-K2,5-OE -V-
above NPN
3 5
525 909 SMT-8F-NS-24V-K2,5-OE -V-
– 2-wire – – 2.5 525 908 SMT-8F-ZS-24V-K2,5-OE -V-
PNP – 3-pin – 0.3 525 899 SMT-8F-PS-24V-K0,3-M8D -V-
NPN
3 p 3
525 910 SMT-8F-NS-24V-K0,3-M8D -V-
PNP – – 3-pin 0.3 525 900 SMT-8F-PS-24V-K0,3-M12 -V-
Insertable from
end, flush with
PNP 3-wire – – 2.5 175 436 SMT-8-PS-K-LED-24-B
,
the cylinder
profile
– 3-pin – 0.3 175 484 SMT-8-PS-S-LED-24-B
NC contact
Insertable from
above
PNP 3-wire – – 7.5 525 911 SMT-8F-PO-24V-K7,5-OE -V-
Ordering data – Proximity sensor for slot type 8, magnetic reed Technical data� 1 / 10.2-16
Mounting Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Typeg
Cable M8 plug [m]
yp